

## **South Carolina Department of Corrections**

Feb. 28, 2023 For immediate release Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206 <u>Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov</u>

**COLUMBIA, S.C.** – The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for a Bonneau woman arrested on contraband charges involving an inmate at MacDougall Correctional Institution.

Lisa Dermady Barrs, 44, is charged with:

- Possession of narcotics with intent to distribute.
- Criminal conspiracy.
- Providing contraband to a prisoner.

Barrs' charges involve conspiring with an inmate to throw packages of contraband containing Suboxone strips, tobacco and other contraband items over a fence at MacDougall.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.

Copies of the arrest warrants are attached.

-30-

ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General
2023A0810200349	X     County/     Municipality of     A F F I D A V I T     April 21, 2003 SCCA 518
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Berkeley / Personally appeared before me the affiant Richard M Darling who
X County/	being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Lisa Dermady Barrs did within this county and state on or about 12/3/2022 violate the criminal laws of the
Berkeley	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X County/ Municipality of Berkeley )
	in the following particulars:
against	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
Lisa Dermady Barrs	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE. Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
Address:	I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
CON	further state that probable cause is based on the following facts:
Phone:SSN: Sex: F Race: W Height: 5 4 Weight: 125	C D Context did violate Section 16-17-410 of the South Carolia Code of
Sex:     F     Race:     W     Height:     5     4     Weight:     125       DL State:     C     DL #:	On December 3, 2022 Defendant Lisa Barrs along with a Co Defendant did violate Section 10-17 the of the Department of Laws, Criminal Conspiracy, Facts of case: The defendant did conspire with a Co-Defendant a South Carolina Department of Laws, Criminal Conspiracy, Facts of case: The defendant did conspire with a co-Defendant as by introducing contraband into
Agency ORI #: SC040095C	Corrections (SCDC) inmate with the purpose of commuting an understanding to be price and the second
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division	MacDougall Correctional Institution (MacCI) located at 1510 on a China Subayone String and other miscellaneous
Brassecuting Officer Richard M Darling - S00852	1 1 toma Broboble cause is pased of multiple recorded pre-
Offense: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law	discussing and describing the act and evidence located at the scene.
conspiracy defined	discussing and describing in
Offense Code: 0049	Signature of Affiant R - V
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-17-0410	Signature of Affiant
	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787
This warts in Municipality of	X     County/     Municipality of
County/ Municipality of The accused	Affiant's Telephone
is to be arrested and brought before me to be	Berkeley
s to be arrested and blogger dealt with according to the law.	
(L.S.)	ARREST WARRANT
	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
Signature of Judge	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSIDER and a solution of the second state of the second
Date:	It appearing normalized and a second se
	defendant Lisa Dermady Barrs
RETURN	) as set forth below.
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to	did violate the children buncipality of Berkeley
defendant Liss Dermany Barris	X       County/       Municipality of       BETKETCY         DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:       Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined
on 7-27-27 /	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspirately and and any and a property of the second detendant and any and a second detendant at the time of its execution, or as
	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law Conspiracy Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
IL-U/	her beide me is practicable
Signature of Constable Law Enforcement Officer	Sworn to and subscribed before me
	on 2/27/2023
RETURN WARRANT TO:	(2007)
General Sessions	Municipal
300 B California Avenue	Whilden V. Baggett (Magistrate) Issuing Court: X Magistrate ORIGINAL
DO Dov 219	Ludge Code: 7238
1 (1940)	ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

810200351 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA X County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA       )       A F FIDAVIT       ORIGINAL       Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518         X       County/       Municipality of       )       A F FIDAVIT       Scc. Attorney General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518         Berkeley       )       Personally appeared before me the affiant being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Lisa Dermady Barrs       Richard M Darling       who
Berkeley	did within this county and state on or about 12/3/2022 violate the criminal laws of the
THE STATE 36-2022-096	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X County/ Municipality of Berkeley
against	in the following particulars:
Lisa Dermady Barrs	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, III or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d 1st offense
Address:	
Phone: SSN:	I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
Sex: F Race: W Height: 5 4 vveignt: 125	
DL State: SC DL #	On December 3, 2022 defendant Lisa Barrs did violate Section 44-53-370 (B) (2) of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Drugs/Distribution of Schedule III Narcotic. Facts of case: The defendant did attempt to introduce contraband packages wrapped in
DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C	black tape over the security fence at the MacDougall Correctional Institution (MacCI) located at 1516 Old Gillard Rd, Ridgeville SC
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00852	29472. Contents of one of the packages yielded four hidden pink like stickers with A8 written on them glued to a yellow envelope
Offense: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, III	like paper which field tested presumptive for Suboxone. The defendant did have the intent to distribute the Suboxone to a South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmate. Probable cause is based on multiple recorded phone conversations through the
or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d 1st offense	inmate telephone system discussing the describing the act of introducing contraband and evidence located at the scene.
Offense Code: 0186	
Code/Ordinance Sec: 44-53-0370(b)(2)	Signature of Affiant
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	
County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) County/ Municipality of ) Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787
The accused	X County/ Municipality of Athant's Address P.O. Box 21/8/ Columbia, SC 29221-1787
is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law.	Berkeley Affiant's Telephone
r r	
(L.S.)	
Signature of Judge	ARREST WARRANT
Date:	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
	It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN	
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to defendant. Lise DRCML Rock	on or about     12/ 3/2022     defendant     Lisa Dermady Barrs       did     violate     the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
on LISA Dermady Kars	X     County/     Municipality of Berkeley     ) as set forth below:
P.	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Manuf., poss. of other sub. in Sch. I, II, III or flunitrazepam or analogue, w.i.t.d 1st offense
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
	her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable
RETURN WARRANT TO:	Sworn Oland subscribed before me ) on 2/2/1/2023
General Sessions	Judge's Address Post Office Box 6122
300 B California Avenue PO Box 219	(L.S.) ) Moncks Corner, SC 29461-
Moncks Corner, SC 29461	Whilden V. Baggett (Magistrate) ) Judge's Telephone (843)719-4873
Moneks Corner, 5C 27401	Judge Code: 7238 ) Issuing Court: X Magistrate Municipal Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL O	ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
	UNIONAL UNIONAL

ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General
2023A0810200352	X     County/     Municipality of     )     A F FIDA VIT     Social April 21, 2003       Berkeley     )
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Personally appeared before me the affiant Richard M Darling
X County/ Municipality of	being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Lisa Dermady Barrs
	did within this county and state on or about 12/3/2022 violate the criminal laws of th
Berkeley	State of South Carolina (or ordinance of X County/ Municipality of Berkeley
THE STATE 36-2022-096	in the following particulars:
against Lisa Dermady Barrs	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with
Address:	
Phone: SSN:	I further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
Phone:	On December 3, 2022 defendant Lisa Barrs did violate Section 24-3-950 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Introduction of
DL State: SC DL #:	Contraband facts of case: The defendant did attempt to introduce contraband containing tobacco, Suboxone strips, and other
DOB: Agency ORI #: SC040095C	miscellaneous contraband items into MacDougall Correctional Institution (MacCI) located at 1516 Old Gillard Rd, Ridgeville SC
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division	29472 by throwing contraband packages wrapped in black duct tape over the fence of MacCl. Signs prohibiting contraband are
Prosecuting Officer: Richard M Darling - S00852	posted in conspicuous areas for all visitors, inmates and employees to see. Tobacco and Suboxone Strips are considered contrabance by the Director of the South Carolina Department of Corrections (SCDC) and therefore are illegal to possess or introduce into a discussion and
Offense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner,	facility. Probable cause is based on multiple recorded phone conversations through the inmate telephone system discussing and
furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with	describing the act and evidence located at the scene.
Offense Code: 0074	
Code/Ordinance Sec: 24-03-0950	Signature of Affiant
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) Affiant's Address P.O. Box 21787
County/ Municipality of The accused	X County/ Municipality of ) Anian Criterio Columbia, SC 29221-1787
to be	Berkeley ) Affiant's Telephone
is to be arrested and brought before the	
dealt with according to the law.	
(L.S.)	ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
Date:	TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MONITOR THE STATE OF MONITOR
	L' Demody Parrs
RETURN	
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to	on or about     12/ 5/2022       did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of       V     County/       Municipality of     Berkeley
defendant Lisa Dermade Barrs	X County/ Municipality of Berkeley
on 2-27-231	X       County/       Berkeley         Berkeley       Berkeley         DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:       Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with
	DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contrabuting, possession of poss
C.C. C	har before me julijiwili to be dout
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	soon thereafter as is practicated before me
	2 Advance Post Office Box 0122
RETURN WARRANT TO:	(L.S.) Moncks Corner, SC 29401-
General Sessions 300 B California Avenue	Biggeturepot Nuclear Judge     Judge's Telephone     (843)719-4873
PO Box 219	Whilden V. Baggett (Magistrate) ) Issuing Court. X Magistrate C
Moncks Corner, SC 29461	Judge Code: 7238
	ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
ORIGINAL	